

**S.T. - 05(06)22**  
**C.I.S.-69/19**

Order No. 06  
dated. 27.04.23.

Today is fixed for evidence C.S.W.-1.

Sole accused person on CB is absent without any steps.

The accused person did not turn up on repeated calls. It is now 1-20 p.m.  
Ld. P.P. In charge prays for issuance of W.A. against accd. Person namely  
Liyakat Sardar.

It appears from the record that the accused person namely Liyakat Sardar  
has not been attending court. Due to reluctant attitude of the accused person I  
have no other alternative but to issue W/A against the accused person Liyakat  
Sardar. Bond furnished by the surety is forfeited.

Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Alipore is directed to start proceeding u/s  
446 of Cr. P.C against the sureties of the accused person.

Issue W/A against sole accused person namely Liyakat Sardar.

Let a copy of this order along with bail bond of the accused person be sent  
to the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Alipore for information and taking necessary  
action.

To 17.07.23 for E/R of W/A.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Memo No.

Dated

Copy forwarded to the Ld. Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Alipore for  
information and taking necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.