

S. T. 05(06)2022 CIS 69 of 2019
CNR WBSP04-000377-2019
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.12 dated 01.04.-2024

Today is fixed for taking evidence of CSW1.

The sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

It appears from the record that on the last occasion the witness /CSW1 had appeared but on that date evidence was not recorded as I was on leave.

Today the witness has not turned up.

Under such circumstances, Ld. PP in Charge is requested to ensure the attendance of the witness on the next date.

Issue summons afresh.

To 10.06.2024 for taking evidence of CSW1.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.