

S.T.05(06)2022 CIS 69 of 2019
CNR WBSP04-000377-2019
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.13 dated 10-06-2024

Today was fixed for taking evidence of C.S.W.1.

The sole accused on court bail, is absent in respect of whom a petition has been filed u/sec 317 Cr.P.C. The prayer is considered and allowed.

The witness has not turned up today.

S/R of summons in respect of C.S.W.1 Mamtaz Sardar is received which is served upon the witness. As the witness has not turned up, issue WWA of Rs.1000/- against C.S.W.1, Mamtaz Sardar.

To 12-08-2024 for taking evidence.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.