

S.T.05(06)2022 CIS 69 of 2019
CNR WBSP04-000377-2019
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.17 dated 07-05-2025

Court is lying vacant. Ld A.D.J, 17th Court, Alipore in charge of this Court.
Today is fixed for taking evidence.

The sole accused is absent.

Ld advocate for the accused filed a petition u/sec 317 Cr.P.C. on behalf of the absentee accused. The prayer is considered and allowed.

It appears from the record that the witness warrant was issued against C.S.W.1 Momtaj Sardar has not yet been issued.

B.C. is directed to issue the same at once.

Fix 18-07-2025 for taking evidence of C.S.W.1.

D/C by me.

ADJ

Addl. Dist Judge,
17th Court , Alipore (in-charge)
F.T.C.-8th, Alipore.