

S.T.05(06)2022 CIS 69 of 2019
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.21 dated 15-01-2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW1.

The sole accused is absent and is allowed to stand represented by his Ld advocate.

Ld P.P in-charge is present.

No witness is present. No NER is received.

It appears that witness warrant has not been issued in terms of the order dated 29-08-2025 against CSW1 Mamtaj Sardar, W/O Samsuddin Sardar, Dakhin Ghola, P.O Doltala Ghola, P.S. Baruipur, District 24 Parganas South (Phone 7497981956). The witness warrant be issued today itself.

To 13-03-2026 for evidence of CSW 1.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.